Cash and short-term investments $ 250,847 $ 47,749 $ 21,116(3) $ 319,712
Securities 1,011,577 311,205 (10,800)(4) 1,311,982
Net loans 6,464,167 2,286,796 (29,857)(5) 8,721,106
Bank premises and equipment 95,941 19,882 (974)(6) 114,849
Goodwill 231,806 9,160 278,145(7) 519,111
Identifiable intangible assets 7,379 175 32,707(8) 40,261
Other assets 313,780 107,587 13,982(9) 435,349

Total Assets $ 8,375,497 $ 2,782,554 $ 304,319 $ 11,462,370

Liabilities
Total Deposits $ 6,976,239 $ 2,166,007 $ 2,936(10) $ 9,145,182
Borrowings 299,738 178,000 171,111(11) 648,849
Other liabilities 101,215 35,471 136,686
Shareholders� Equity 998,305 403,076 130,272(12) 1,531,653

Total Liabilities and Shareholders�
Equity $  8,375,497 $ 2,782,554 $ 304,319 $ 11,462,370

33

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 77

Table of Contents

INDEPENDENT BANK CORP.

CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME (Unaudited)

(in thousands, except for share data)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018
Independent

Historical
BHB

Historical Adjustments(1)(2) Pro Forma
Interest Income
Interest on loans $ 214,596 $ 69,345 $ 3,919(13) $ 287,860
Interest and dividends on securities 19,427 6,129 1,620(14) 27,176
Other interest income 1,768 232 � 2,000

Total interest income 235,791 75,706 5,539 317,036

Interest Expense
Interest on deposits 13,773 16,384 (1,101)(15) 29,056
Interest on borrowings 4,145 2,517 3,245(16) 9,907

Total interest expense 17,918 18,901 2,144 38,963

Net Interest Income 217,873 56,805 3,396 278,074
Less provision (credit) for loan
losses 3,575 (541) � 3,034

Net Interest Income After
Provision (Credit) for loan Losses 214,298 57,346 3,396 275,040

Non-Interest Income
Deposit account fees 13,640 1,250 � 14,890
Interchange and ATM fees 13,889 1,316 � 15,205
Investment management 19,528 � � 19,528
Mortgage banking income 3,130 2,747 � 5,877
Increase in cash surrender value of
life insurance policies 2,929 811 � 3,740
Other 11,898 5,261 � 17,159

Total non-interest income 65,014 11,385 � 76,399

Non-Interest Expense
Salary and employee benefits
expense 92,483 25,520 � 118,003
Net occupancy and equipment
expense 20,215 6,204 (146)(17) 26,273

3,837 3,160 � 6,997

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 78

Data processing and facilities
management expense
FDIC insurance assessment 2,214 684 � 2,898
Other 42,829 7,517 4,484(18) 54,830

Total non-interest expense 161,578 43,085 4,337 209,000

Income Before Income Taxes 117,734 25,646 (942) 142,438
Income tax expense 26,046 6,817 (265)(19) 32,598

Net Income $ 91,688 $ 18,829 $ (677) $ 109,840

Earnings Per Common Share:
Basic $ 3.33 $ 0.78 � $ 3.26
Diluted $ 3.32 $ 0.75 � $ 3.25
Weighted Average Number of
Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic 27,517,210 24,220,055 (18,011,629) 33,725,636
Diluted 27,579,806 25,021,158 (18,812,732) 33,788,232

34

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 79

Table of Contents

INDEPENDENT BANK CORP.

CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME (Unaudited)

(in thousands, except for share data)

Year Ended December 31, 2017
Independent

Historical
BHB

Historical Adjustments(1)(2) Pro Forma
Interest Income
Interest on loans $ 253,223 $ 76,701 $ 5,225(13) $ 335,149
Interest and dividends on
investment securities 22,553 7,843 2,160(14) 32,556
Other interest income 1,418 231 � 1,649

Total interest income 277,194 84,775 7,385 369,354

Interest Expense
Interest on deposits 12,702 15,215 (1,468)(15) 26,449
Interest on borrowings 5,632 2,523 4,326(16) 12,481

Total interest expense 18,334 17,738 2,858 38,930

Net Interest Income 258,860 67,037 4,527 330,424
Less provision (credit) for loan
losses 2,950 2,098 � 5,048

Net Interest Income After
Provision (Credit) for loan
Losses 255,910 64,939 4,527 325,376

Non-Interest Income
Deposit account fees 17,822 1,418 � 19,240
Interchange and ATM fees 17,291 1,609 � 18,900
Investment management 23,802 � � 23,802
Mortgage banking income 4,960 3,657 � 8,617
Increase in cash surrender value
of life insurance policies 4,127 1,063 � 5,190
Other 14,992 9,335 � 24,327

Total non-interest income 82,994 17,082 � 100,076

Non-Interest Expense
Salary and employee benefits
expense 116,600 31,278 � 147,878

24,693 8,393 (195)(17) 32,891

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 80

Net occupancy and equipment
expense
Data processing and facilities
management expense 4,988 4,149 � 9,137
FDIC insurance assessment 3,068 881 � 3,949
Other 55,010 9,605 5,978(18) 70,593

Total non-interest expense 204,359 54,306 5,783 264,448

Income Before Income Taxes 134,545 27,715 (1,256) 161,004
Income tax expense 47,341 11,226 (353)(19) 58,214

Net Income $ 87,204 $ 16,489 $ (903) $ 102,790

Earnings Per Common Share:
Basic $ 3.19 $ 0.69 � $ 3.07
Diluted $ 3.19 $ 0.67 � $ 3.06
Weighted Average Number of
Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic 27,294,028 23,985,822 (17,777,396) 33,502,454
Diluted 27,372,104 24,482,414 (18,273,988) 33,580,530

35

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 81

Table of Contents

Notes to Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

1. Estimated merger costs of $28.4 million (net of $7.6 million of taxes) are excluded from the pro forma financial
statements. It is expected that these costs will be recognized over time. These cost estimates for both Independent
and BHB are forward-looking. The type and amount of actual costs incurred could vary materially from these
estimates if future developments differ from the underlying assumptions used by management in determining the